
Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Tuesday, June 23,1987

Report suppliedbyPDA
CATTLE 241. Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows .SO to $1.75 higher. Low
Choice si. steers, couple
69.25*69.75, Good 60.25-67, few*
Standard 52.0(K>5, Choice holsteins
58.75-63.60, Good 56.50-59.25. Few
Choice si. heifers 63.00-73.00, few
Good 55.2559.00, few Standard
49.5054.25. Breaking Utility and
Commercial si. cows 48.50-50.75,
few 53.25, Cutter and Boning
Utility 45.0049.50, Conner and Low
Cutter 42.2545, Shells down to
39.25. Yield Grade No. 1, 915-2200
lbs. si. bulls 55.10-61.60, few No. 2,
740-1360 lbs. 46.7550.50.

CALVES 237. Few Choice
vealers 89.00-102.00, few Good
85.00-91.00, Standard& Good 80-110

CALL US

To Buy And Sell
• CASH GRAINS •

• SOYBEAN MEAL •

• PIK CERTIFICATES •

CARGILL, INC.

Toll Free In PA 1"800-822-0769
or Local 717426-1961

CARGILL, INC.

Serving American Agriculture For Over 100 Yean

lbs. 80.0058.00, 6055 lbs. 60.00-
78.00. Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls
85-95 lbs. 80.00-92.00, 100-130 lbs.
90.00-118.00,few 125.00.

HOGS 164. Barrows and gilts .50
higher. US No. 15 210-240 lbs. 62.85-
63.10, 24, 230-260 lbs. 59.8551.75,
one lot 34,325 lbs. 50.00, one lot 300
lbs. 54.50. US No. 15 325575 lbs.
sows 44.0050.75. Boars 47.0049.50.

FEEDER PIGS 0. No Market
Test.

SHEEP 2. No Market Test.
GOATS 0. No Market Test.

Keister’s Livestock
Mlddlebnrg,Pa.

Tuesday, June23,1987
Report suppliedby Auction

CATTLE 403. Choice slaughter
steers 70.00-74.25, Good 65.0059.50,
Standard 60.00-65.00; Choice
holsteins 61.0054.30, Good 56.00-
60.75, Standard 50.0056.00, Utility
55!0050.00. Choice si. heifers 68.00-
69.50, Good 62.0057.75, Standard

55.00- Utility 52.00-55.00.
Breaking Utility and Commercial
si. cows 48.00-51.85, few 53.85-57.50,
Cutter and Boning Utility 44.50-
50.75, Conner and low Cutter 40.00-
44.00, Shells down to 38.00. Choice
si. bullocks 63.50-64.50, Good 58.00-
62.75. Yield Grade No. 1, 1200-2145
lbs. si. bulls 57.0064.75, No. 2, 800-
1200 lbs. 53.0057.00. Feeder Cattle:
Steers 350-750 lbs. 62.00-73.00.
Heifers 350-700 lbs. 55.0063.50.

CALVES 178: Choice vealers
85.00- Good 70.00-85.00,
Standard and good 90-110 lbs. 80.00-
95.00, Utility 60-90 lbs. 75.0060.00.
Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls 90-125
lbs. 90.00-117.50.

HOGS 517: US No. 1, 215-230 lbs.
barrows and gilts 65.0066.75, 1-2
210-235 lbs. 64.0065.00, 2-3 200-250
lbs. 63.0064.00, 2-4 190-270 lbs.
60.0063.00. US No. 1-3 280680 lbs.
sows 47.00-50.00, few 53.00, 2-3 270-
550 lbs. 40.0047.00.

FEEDER PIGS 559: US No. 1-3

20-40 lbs. feeder pigs 38.0048.00,40-
60 lbs. 48.0063.50—a1l per head.

SHEEP 80: Choice 80-100 lbs.
spring si. lambs 75.0061.00, Good
50-80 lbs. 65.00-85.00. Slaughter
ewes 16.0032.00.

GOATS 0; No markettest.

Omaha Cattle
Wednesday, June 24,1987

REPORTED SALES FOR WEDNESDAY 4.000
FOR THE WEEK 12,600

LIVE SALES TRADE MODERATE SLAUGHTER
STEERS AND HEIFERS STEADY TO FIRM
DEMAND AND SELLER INTEREST FAIRLY GOOD
LONG FED CHOICE CATTLE STILL IN TIGHT
SUPPLY

LIVE SALES SLAUGHTER STEERS MOSTLY
CHOICE 2-4 1090-1300LBS 69 SO-71 00. FEW
71 SO MIXED GOOD AND CHOICE 2 3 66 50
69 50 MOSTLY CHOICE HOLSTEINS 60 50
62 50

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS MOSTLY CHOICE 2-4
950-1100 LBS 6t 5069 50. FEW 70 00 MIXED
GOODAND CHOICE 2-3 67 5068 SO

MOST CATTLE DELIVERED TO THE PACKING
PLANTS WITH WEIGHING CONDITIONS
EQUIVALENT TO 3% SHRINK AT THE
FEEDLOTS

CARCASS BASIS HEIFERS MOSTLY 100
HIGHER

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, June 27,1M7-AIS
WEIGHT ONLY STEERS: MOSTLY CHOICE2-4

GOO-900 LBS 111 00-112.50. FEW LOADS
113 90 WEIGHT ONLY HEIFERS MOSTLY
CHOICE 2-4990*00 LBS 10900-11100

DRESSED PRICES BASED ON HOT WEIGHTS

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, June25,1987

COMPARED WITH LAST WEEK SLAUGHTER
STEERS AND HEIFERS 90 TO ISO LOWER
SLAUGHTER COWS 290 TO 300 HIGHER
BULLS 200 TO 900 LOWER SUPPLY MAINLY
GOOD TO AVERAGE CHOICE SLAUGHTER
STEERS AND HEIFERS WITH 5* COWS
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS THIS WEEK ABOUT 1400
AS COMPARED WITH ACTUAL RECEIPTS OF
1442A WEEK AGO AND 1522 A YEAR AGO

SLAUGHTER STEERS CHOICE 2-4 1100-1300
LBS 690070 90, LOAD 71 00. 990-1100 LBS
67 00-99 50 GOODAND CHOICE 2-3 1000-1200
LBS 63509* 00

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD AND CHOICE 2-3
1290-1490 LBS 97 0090 00

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS CHOICE S TWO LOADS
69 00. *5O-1000 LBS 64 0097 90 GOOD AND
CHOICE 2-3 900-1100 LBS 619099 00
SLAUGHTER COWS BREAKING UTILITY 2-3
420045.00 CUTTERAND BONING UTILITY 1-2
400046 00. FEW HIGH DRESSING 46 0047 50
BULLS YG 1-214002530 LBS 4* 0055 00


